রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১



অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

সোমবার, জুন ২৬, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION TO WIND UP MEMBER VOLUNTARY

In the matter of TRIO HOLOGRAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

At an extraordinary general meeting of the Directors/shareholders of TRIO HOLOGRAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED, Reg. No. C-65413, Reg. Date: 17-March-2005 duly convened and held at 28, Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208, on the 20-06-2023 at 10:00 A.M. It has been resolved that TRIO HOLOGRAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED. Has been put into Members for Voluntary Winding up and Shaikh Abu Hassan, Managing Director, has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company.

SHAIKH ABU HASSAN

Liquidator / Managing Director

TRIO HOLOGRAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED.